# CH \$40.00 383014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321232

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--|
| AH USA 42 LLC |          | 02/01/2013     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Zoetis LLC                          |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 100 Campus Drive                    |
| Internal Address: | Legal Dept TRADEMARKS               |
| City:             | Florham Park                        |
| State/Country:    | NEW JERSEY                          |
| Postal Code:      | 07932                               |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3830149 | PET HEALTH SYSTEMS |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9739663602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-443-2917

Email: luzma.e.droz@zoetis.com

Correspondent Name: Zoetis

Address Line 1: 100 Campus Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Dept. - TRADEMARKS

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T395358         |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Luzma E. Droz   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /luzma e. droz/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/27/2014      |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Change of Name - AH USA 42 LLC to Zoetis LLC - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Change of Name - AH USA 42 LLC to Zoetis LLC - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0132

# Delaware

PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AH USA 42 LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AH USA 42 LLC" TO "ZOETIS LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 1:08

O'CLOCK P.M.

5114638 8100

130120036

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0187097

DATE: 02-01-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0133

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:08 PM 02/01/2013 FILED 01:08 PM 02/01/2013 SRV 130120036 - 5114638 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| day of February , A.D. 2013  | Name of L                | imited Liability Company: AH USA 42 LLC  |
|--|--------------------------|--|
| The name of the limited liability company is Acetis  LLC.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the day of February , A.D. 2013 | The Certifi              | cate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ame                       |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the day of February, A.D. 2013  | 4. 4. 4. (4 1. 4. 4.4.4. | 1 44 the name of the company is been been  |
| day of February , A.D. 2013  | The name<br>LLC.         | of the limited liability company is Zoetis   |
| By: Brende & Panduce   | N WITNE                  | SS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of February , A.D. 2013 |
|  |                          | By: Brende J. Paudure  |
|  |                          | Name; Brenda L. Santuccio Print or Type  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0134